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Foundation-stone-laying Ceremony of the 78th School : 12th April 2017

Name of the School : Smt. Champalakshmi Narottamdas Lakhani Primary School : Napaniya-Khijadiya (Block : Kalawad, 
District : Jamnagar)

Foundation-stone laid by : Shri Ramnikbhai Pipaliya (a member of the donor family : Rajkot)
Presided over the function : Shri J. T. Patel (Chairperson : District Primary Education Committee : Jamnagar )
Chief Guests : Shri Hareshbhai Parekh (Donor Family : Mumbai),   Shri B. K. Katara (Block Development Officer : 

Kalawad)
Guests of Honour :  Shri Dilipbhai Pipaliya (Donor Family : Rajkot), Smt. Kiran D. Pipaliya (Donor Family : Rajkot), 

Shri Sagar D. Pipaliya (Donor Family : Rajkot), Shri Himanshubhai Parekh (Donor Family : Rajkot),   
Smt. Kalaben Parekh (Donor Family : Rajkot), Shri Siddheshbhai Parekh (Donor Family : Rajkot), 
Shri Ketanbhai Mehta (Donor Family : Rajkot), Kum. Piyuben Lakhani (Donor Family : Rajkot), 
Kum. Rashmiben Lakhani (Donor Family : Rajkot), Shri G. M. Bhoot (Block Primary Education Officer 
: Kalawad)

Financial assistance  : Smt. Champalakshmi Narottamdas Lakhani & Family (New York : USA)
Cultural Programme : Students of the school
Shri Shashikant Koticha (Managing Trustee : Project 'Life'), along with other dignitaries, delivered speech.

Glimpses of the Foundation-stone-laying Ceremony 

Shri Ramnikbhai Pipaliya Shri Hareshbhai Parekh Shri J.T. Patel

Shri B.K. Katara Shri G. M. Bhoot Shri Shashikant Koticha

Smt. Vijayagauri Parekh & Shri Dhirajlal Parekh – ‘Life’ Grant for Excellence in Education for Girl Students

The aim of the programme is to increase the enrolment and retention of the girl students, who are deserving and from the 
economically challenged families. 
Ÿ This event was organized at various schools built by Project 'Life' at different places.
Ÿ Needy bright girl students received grant of Rs. 500 each under this programme.

Distribution of Smt. Vijayagauri Parekh & Shri Dhirajlal Parekh Grant for Excellence in Education for Girl students in the year of 2016-17 

Sr. No. 

1 50 1042

No. of Schools No. of Girl students 

Shri Anilbhai Parekh & Smt. Jyotshnaben Parekhh 
distributed Grant to bright and needy girl students.

Shri Vinodbhai Adani (Dubai)
distributed grant to the bright and needy girl 

students.

Shri Bharatbhai Shah : (Dubai)
distributed grant to the bright and needy 

girl students.

Chairman of Project ‘Life’ 
Dr. Harshad Mehta (Dubai) distributed grant 

to the bright and needy girl students.
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Late Anand Atulbhai Mehta Talent Hunt Programme

Talent Hunt Programme (Pratibha Shodh Programme) is an initiative of Project 'Life' which aims to provide an opportunity to the 
students to express and showcase their talents through participating in various competitions.

Inauguration  : Shri Rajiv Ambani : USA
Chief Guests : Smt. Madhavi R. Ambani : USA, Shri Kirit Vassa : Ahmedabad
Shri Rajiv Ambani and Smt. Madhavi R. Ambani delivered lectures  related to the occasion.

Glimpses of the Talent Hunt Programme

Glimpses of the Inauguration Ceremony 

Inauguration of the Skill-based Training Programme for 211 Below Poverty Line (BPL) Widows/Women 
at Ahmedabad on 5th March 2017

Shri Rajiv Ambani Smt. Madhavi Ambani

Shri Kirit Vassa

Score-card :

Ÿ 58 primary schools built by Project 'Life' were covered. 
Ÿ Total of 7,000 students participated in this programme. 

Life Women Empowerment Centre
WOMEN 

EMPOWERMENT

Presided over the Function  :  Dr. Rajnikant Mehta : USA
Chief Guests  :  Smt. Pritiben R. Mehta : USA, Smt. Sheetal Shah : USA
Guests of Honour  : Shri Kirit Vassa : Ahmedabad
Smt. Sheetal Shah (Boston : USA) explained the importance of Gender Equality and other dignitaries delivered lectures on the 
occasion

Glimpses of the Inauguration Ceremony 

Seminar on Gender Equality and Equipment Distribution Ceremony for the Trained Widows/Women of 
the Below Poverty Line (BPL) families of Ahmedabad on 25th April 2017

Smt. Sheetal Shah Dr. Rajnikant Mehta

Smt. Pritiben MehtaShri Kirit Vassa



Life Blood Centre
BLOOD

(Formerly known as Rajkot Voluntary Blood Bank & Research Centre)

Score-card

Total blood units supplied

Total blood donation camps organized

Total blood units collected

March 2017

1352

1261

18

April 2017

1834

1443

17
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Ÿ Topic : Bedside Blood Transfusion & Recent Advancements in Blood-banking.

 Venues and dates :

 1. B. T. Savani Kidney Hospital : Rajkot on 6th March 2017. No. of participants 65.

 2.  Dev Hospital : Rajkot on 20th April 2017

 3.  Rainbow Hospital : Rajkot on 20th April 2017

A one-day wet workshop on Basics of Immunohaematology was organized for T.Y. B.Sc. students of the Christ College. Rajkot on 4th March 2017.

Nursing Training Programme conducted by Dr. Nishith Vachchani

Glimpses of the Nursing Training Programme

Thalassemia Screening Camps Organized

No. of tests done

166

177

650

62

Host organization

1. U. K. Vachhani & N. P. College

2. ICMR – Family Screening 

3. Sindhi Social Yuva Group

4. M. J. Goriya College

Rajkot

Rajkot

Rajkot

Rajkot

Place

09-03-2017

10-03-2017

29-03-2017

26-04-2017

Date

Life Thalassaemia Prevention Centre
THALASSAEMIA

Score-card

Thalassaemia Screening Camps organized
Thalassaemia tests done

March 2017

819

3

April 2017
532

1



4

Dr. Harshad Mehta
Chairman

Governing Council

Shree Asit Koticha
Vice-Chairman

Governing Council

Smt. Jaya Bachchan
Chairperson

Blood Donor Movement - LBC

Shree Shashikant Koticha
Managing Trustee

Project 'Life'

Project 'Life'

'Life', Racecourse Ring Road, Rajkot–360 001. Gujarat, India.  Tele : (+91–281) 247 91 33
Email : savelife@999life.org     Website : www.999life.org @liferajkot@999life

Saurashtra Medical & Educational Charitable Trust
Indian Medical Scientific Research Foundation

w Healthy Life Club
w Obesity Unit
w Meditation Unit

w Yoga for Women
w Advance and Power Yoga
w Ashtanga Yoga

w Yoga for Senior Citizens
w Yoga Lifestyle

Ÿ Life Health & Wellness Centre  celebrated 10th Anniversary on 3rd April 2017, which was  attended by 300 persons.

Special Programme

Life Health & Wellness Centre
HEALTH & WELLNESS

Health-oriented Lecture Series : How Not to Fall Sick by Dr. Kamal Parikh MD

No. of persons
a�ended

110

Subject

Listen More, Speak Less

Sr. No.

01

Date

26-03-2017

Lecture No.

183

Saturday Special Programme

11-03-2017

18-03-2017

30-03-2017

12-04-2017

22-04-2017

29-04-2017

Date
Sr.

No.

01

02

03

04

05

06

No. of 
par�cipants

Faculty

110 Shri Rajiv Mishra

Shri Rajiv Mishra

Shri Rajiv Mishra

Shri Rajiv Mishra

Ms. Vagvi Pathak

Shri Jasmin Panchasara

53

51

20

17

10

Subject

Pranayama Shibir

Yoga Shibir on stress, depression, removal of 
fear and nega�ve thoughts

Yoga for Senior Ci�zens

Yoga Programme for OLA Taxi Staff

Trataka Shibir

Trataka Shibir

Ÿ Shri O. P. Tiwari, Secretary,  Kaivalyadhama Shriman Madhav Yoga Samiti : Lonawala 

visited Project 'Life' on 20th April 2017 and a meeting was organized with him. 

Deliberations on intensifying various Yoga programmes were discussed.

Ongoing programmes :

Visit by Shri O. P. Tiwari


