

# Project 'Life'



VOLUME : VI March-April : 2017 ISSUE : 2



#### **Life Education Centre**

#### Foundation-stone-laying Ceremony of the 78th School: 12th April 2017









Shri Ramnikbhai Pipaliya

Shri Hareshbhai Parekh

rekh Shri J.T. Patel

•





Glimpses of the Foundation-stone-laying Ceremony

Name of the School

: Smt. Champalakshmi Narottamdas Lakhani Primary School : Napaniya-Khijadiya (Block : Kalawad, District : Jamnagar)

Foundation-stone laid by

: Shri Ramnikbhai Pipaliya (a member of the donor family : Rajkot)

Presided over the function

: Shri J. T. Patel (Chairperson: District Primary Education Committee: Jamnagar)

Chief Guests

: Shri Hareshbhai Parekh (Donor Family: Mumbai), Shri B. K. Katara (Block Development Officer:

Kalawad)

**Guests of Honour** 

: Shri Dilipbhai Pipaliya (Donor Family : Rajkot), Smt. Kiran D. Pipaliya (Donor Family : Rajkot), Shri Sagar D. Pipaliya (Donor Family : Rajkot), Shri Himanshubhai Parekh (Donor Family : Rajkot), Smt. Kalaben Parekh (Donor Family : Rajkot), Shri Siddheshbhai Parekh (Donor Family : Rajkot), Shri Ketanbhai Mehta (Donor Family : Rajkot), Kum. Piyuben Lakhani (Donor Family : Rajkot), Kum. Rashmiben Lakhani (Donor Family : Rajkot), Shri G. M. Bhoot (Block Primary Education Officer

: Kalawad)

Financial assistance

: Smt. Champalakshmi Narottamdas Lakhani & Family (New York : USA)

Cultural Programme

: Students of the school

Shri Shashikant Koticha (Managing Trustee: Project 'Life'), along with other dignitaries, delivered speech.

#### Smt. Vijayagauri Parekh & Shri Dhirajlal Parekh - 'Life' Grant for Excellence in Education for Girl Students



The aim of the programme is to increase the enrolment and retention of the girl students, who are deserving and from the economically challenged families.

- This event was organized at various schools built by Project 'Life' at different places.
- Needy bright girl students received grant of Rs. 500 each under this programme.

Distribution of Smt. Vijayagauri Parekh & Shri Dhirajlal Parekh Grant for Excellence in Education for Girl students in the year of 2016-17		
Sr. No.	No. of Schools	No. of Girl students
1	50	1042

#### Late Anand Atulbhai Mehta Talent Hunt Programme



Glimpses of the Talent Hunt Programme

Talent Hunt Programme (*Pratibha Shodh* Programme) is an initiative of Project 'Life' which aims to provide an opportunity to the students to express and showcase their talents through participating in various competitions.

#### Score-card:

- 58 primary schools built by Project 'Life' were covered.
- Total of 7,000 students participated in this programme.



### **Life Women Empowerment Centre**

# Inauguration of the Skill-based Training Programme for 211 Below Poverty Line (BPL) Widows/Women at Ahmedabad on 5th March 2017







Shri Rajiv Ambani

Smt. Madhavi Ambai



Glimpses of the Inauguration Ceremony

Inauguration : Shri Rajiv Ambani : USA

Chief Guests : *Smt. Madhavi R. Ambani* : USA, *Shri Kirit Vassa* : Ahmedabad *Shri Rajiv Ambani* and *Smt. Madhavi R. Ambani* delivered lectures related to the occasion.

# Seminar on Gender Equality and Equipment Distribution Ceremony for the Trained Widows/Women of the Below Poverty Line (BPL) families of Ahmedabad on 25th April 2017







Smt. Sheetal Shah



Dr. Rajnikant Mehta

Shri Kirit Vassa Smt

Smt. Pritiben Mehta

Glimpses of the Inauguration Ceremony

Presided over the Function : Dr. Rajnikant Mehta: USA

Chief Guests : Smt. Pritiben R. Mehta : USA, Smt. Sheetal Shah : USA

Guests of Honour : Shri Kirit Vassa : Ahmedabad

Smt. Sheetal Shah (Boston: USA) explained the importance of Gender Equality and other dignitaries delivered lectures on the

occasion



#### (Formerly known as Rajkot Voluntary Blood Bank & Research Centre)

Score-card		April 2017
Total blood units collected	1352	1834
Total blood units supplied	1261	1443
Total blood donation camps organized	18	17



A one-day wet workshop on Basics of Immunohaematology was organized for T.Y. B.Sc. students of the Christ College. Rajkot on 4th March 2017.

#### Nursing Training Programme conducted by Dr. Nishith Vachchani



Glimpses of the Nursing Training Programme

- Topic: Bedside Blood Transfusion & Recent Advancements in Blood-banking. Venues and dates:
  - 1. B. T. Savani Kidney Hospital: Rajkot on 6th March 2017. No. of participants 65.
  - 2. Dev Hospital: Rajkot on 20th April 2017
  - 3. Rainbow Hospital: Rajkot on 20th April 2017



## Life Thalassaemia Prevention Centre

#### Score-card

	March 2017	April 2017
Thalassaemia tests done	819	532
Thalassaemia Screening Camps organized	3	1

#### **Thalassemia Screening Camps Organized**

Host organization	Place	Date	No. of tests done
1. U. K. Vachhani & N. P. College	Rajkot	09-03-2017	166
2. ICMR – Family Screening	Rajkot	10-03-2017	177
3. Sindhi Social Yuva Group	Rajkot	29-03-2017	650
4. M. J. Goriya College	Rajkot	26-04-2017	62

#### Health-oriented Lecture Series : How Not to Fall Sick by Dr. Kamal Parikh мр

Sr. No.	Date	Lecture No.	Subject	No. of persons attended
01	26-03-2017	183	Listen More, Speak Less	110

#### **Saturday Special Programme**

Sr. No.	Date	Date Subject		Faculty
01	11-03-2017	Pranayama Shibir	110	Shri Rajiv Mishra
02	fear and negative thoughts		53	Shri Rajiv Mishra
03			51	Shri Rajiv Mishra
04	12-04-2017	Yoga Programme for OLA Taxi Staff	20	Shri Jasmin Panchasara
05	22-04-2017	Trataka Shibir	17	Shri Rajiv Mishra
06	29-04-2017	Trataka Shibir	10	Ms. Vagvi Pathak

#### **Special Programme**

Life Health & Wellness Centre celebrated 10th Anniversary on 3rd April 2017, which was attended by 300 persons.



#### Visit by Shri O. P. Tiwari

Shri O. P. Tiwari, Secretary, Kaivalyadhama Shriman Madhav Yoga Samiti: Lonawala visited Project 'Life' on 20th April 2017 and a meeting was organized with him. Deliberations on intensifying various Yoga programmes were discussed.

#### Ongoing programmes:

- Healthy Life Club
- Obesity Unit
- Meditation Unit
- Yoga for Women
- Advance and Power Yoga
  Yoga Lifestyle
- Ashtanga Yoga
- Yoga for Senior Citizens

**Dr. Harshad Mehta** 

Chairman **Governing Council**  **Shree Asit Koticha** 

Vice-Chairman **Governing Council**  Smt. Jaya Bachchan Chairperson

Blood Donor Movement - LBC

**Shree Shashikant Koticha** 

Managing Trustee Project 'Life'

## Project 'Life'

Saurashtra Medical & Educational Charitable Trust Indian Medical Scientific Research Foundation

'Life', Racecourse Ring Road, Rajkot-360 001. Gujarat, India. Tele: (+91-281) 247 91 33 Email: savelife@999life.org Website: www.999life.org @999life @@liferajkot